
In support of WTO's objective of the promotion in development and developing 
countries' legitimate right to public heath solution and access to necessary drugs, 
China filed it ratification of the amendment to the WTO Agreement on Trade 
Related Aspects of Intellectual Property Rights (TRIPS) to WTO on November 28, 
2007. Thirteen WTO members including China had ratified the amendment.  

The amendment to the WTO Agreement on TRIPS, approved by WTO members on 
December 6, 2005, allows countries to override patent rights when necessary to 
export life-saving drugs to developing countries that face public health crises but 
cannot produce drugs for themselves. The amendment would not be effective until 
ratification of two thirds of WTO members.  

Xinhua News Agency, Geneva
November 28, 2007

Several Characteristics of Increasing Trends of Chinese Patent Applications 

(Million Pieces)

5

4

3

2

1

0

A
pp

lic
at

io
ns

(Year)

19
86

19
92

19
88

19
90

19
94

20
00

19
96

19
98

20
02

20
04

20
06

December 24, SIPO received over 4 million patent applications. 
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Among the fourth 1 million patent applications, domestic 
invention applications grew faster than foreign ones.  

49.0 

48.0

47.0 

46.0

45.0 

44.0 

43.0 

42.0 

41.0 

40.0 

(%)

2005 2006 2007

(Year)

Percentage of domestic applications of invention patent 
submitted by companies in recent years

P
er

ce
nt

ag
e

(Thousand  Pieces)


